

Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 17C0055
Description:
Location: Lovett St Charlotte, MI
Projects(s): 17C0055

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$354,544.00	43.24%	0.00%
1	(_12345) USA Earthworks LLC	\$247,511.37	0.00%	-30.18%
2	(_0002548) TCI Inc. of Michigan	\$290,809.32	17.49%	-17.97%
3	(01682) C & D Hughes, Inc.	\$319,978.25	29.27%	-9.74%
4	(08190) McGuirk Sand-Gravel, Inc.	\$321,293.00	29.80%	-9.37%

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) USA Earthworks LLC		(2) TCI Inc. of Michigan	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	155001	1	LSUM	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,745.00	\$8,745.00
	Maintaining Traffic								
0002	171001	1	LSUM	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,070.00	\$7,070.00
	Mobilization								
0003	241001	628	Ft	\$20.00	\$12,560.00	\$6.00	\$3,768.00	\$3.72	\$2,336.16
	Curb and Gutter, Rem								
0004	241005	1,593	Syd	\$8.00	\$12,744.00	\$4.75	\$7,566.75	\$3.00	\$4,779.00
	Pavt, Rem								
0005	241010	497	Syd	\$10.00	\$4,970.00	\$6.00	\$2,982.00	\$3.10	\$1,540.70
	Sidewalk, Rem								
0006	3123001	1	Ea	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$450.00	\$450.00
	Misc Pipe Repr								
0007	3123002	1	LSUM	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$1.00
	Dewatering								
0008	3123006	1	LSUM	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$17,750.00	\$17,750.00
	Roadway Earthwork								
0009	3123011	50	Cyd	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$21.92	\$1,096.00
	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II								
0010	3125001	1	LSUM	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
	Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control								
0011	3211026	1,701	Syd	\$8.00	\$13,608.00	\$14.00	\$23,814.00	\$7.10	\$12,077.10
	Aggregate Base, 8 inch								
0012	3212025	600	Ton	\$75.00	\$45,000.00	\$72.00	\$43,200.00	\$72.40	\$43,440.00
	HMA, 13A								
0013	3213025	485	Ft	\$30.00	\$14,550.00	\$17.55	\$8,511.75	\$19.30	\$9,360.50
	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4								
0014	3213070	25	Ft	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$32.00	\$800.00	\$35.20	\$880.00
	Detectable Warning Surface								
0015	3213077	141	Sft	\$7.00	\$987.00	\$6.25	\$881.25	\$6.88	\$970.08
	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 6 inch								
0016	3213086	2,689	Sft	\$5.00	\$13,445.00	\$3.55	\$9,545.95	\$3.90	\$10,487.10
	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) USA Earthworks LLC		(2) TCI Inc. of Michigan	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0017	3213087	308	Sft	\$7.00	\$2,156.00	\$4.10	\$1,262.80	\$4.51	\$1,389.08
	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch								
0018	3213115	49	Syd	\$44.00	\$2,156.00	\$36.90	\$1,808.10	\$53.90	\$2,641.10
	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch								
0019	3213125	5	Ton	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$220.00	\$1,100.00
	Cement								
0020	3213703	145	Ft	\$30.00	\$4,350.00	\$17.55	\$2,544.75	\$19.30	\$2,798.50
	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4, Modified								
0021	3217001	1	LSUM	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$985.00	\$985.00
	Pavement Markings								
0022	3292001	1	LSUM	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,040.00	\$2,040.00
	Turf Establishment								
0023	3305041	3	Ea	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00
	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2								
0024	3305060	1	Ea	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$561.81	\$561.81
	Dr Structure Cover, Type B								
0025	3305068	2	Ea	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$768.27	\$1,536.54
	Dr Structure Cover, Type K								
0026	3305069	3	Ea	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$685.12	\$2,055.36
	Dr Structure Cover, Type Q								
0027	3311001	2	Ea	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
	Hydrant, Rem								
0028	3311005	1	Ea	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,311.00	\$4,311.00
	Fire Hydrant								
0029	3311015	2	Ea	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,296.00	\$2,592.00
	Gate Valve and Box, 4 inch								
0030	3311017	4	Ea	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,565.00	\$6,260.00
	Gate Valve and Box, 8 inch								
0031	3311040	4	Ea	\$640.00	\$2,560.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
	Water Main, 4 inch, Cut and Plug								
0032	3311050	24	Ft	\$15.00	\$360.00	\$15.00	\$360.00	\$12.00	\$288.00
	Water Main, Rem								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) USA Earthworks LLC		(2) TCI Inc. of Michigan	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0033	3311052	1	LSUM	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
	Water Main, Abandon								
0034	3311061	38	Ft	\$65.00	\$2,470.00	\$50.00	\$1,900.00	\$102.00	\$3,876.00
	Water Main, DI, 4 inch, Tr Det G								
0035	3311069	462	Ft	\$95.00	\$43,890.00	\$55.00	\$25,410.00	\$82.50	\$38,115.00
	Water Main, DI, 8 inch, Tr Det G								
0036	3311244	52	Ft	\$30.00	\$1,560.00	\$21.00	\$1,092.00	\$34.00	\$1,768.00
	Water Serv, Type K Copper, 1 inch, Tr Det G								
0037	3311271	4	Ea	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$538.00	\$2,152.00
	Curb Stop and Box, 1 inch								
0038	3311370	5	Ea	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,310.00	\$11,550.00
	Connect to Existing Water Main								
0039	3311375	1	LSUM	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
	Testing and Disinfection								
0040	3331001	296	Ft	\$20.00	\$5,920.00	\$9.00	\$2,664.00	\$10.00	\$2,960.00
	Sanitary Sewer, Rem								
0041	3331010	2	Ea	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$450.00	\$900.00
	Sanitary Sewer Manhole, Rem								
0042	3331015	3	Ea	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,900.00	\$8,700.00	\$4,430.00	\$13,290.00
	Sanitary Sewer Manhole, 48 inch dia								
0043	3331204	296	Ft	\$45.00	\$13,320.00	\$50.00	\$14,800.00	\$110.76	\$32,784.96
	Sanitary Sewer, PVC, 8 inch, Tr Det B								
0044	3344002	3	Ea	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00
	Dr Structure, Rem								
0045	3344005	40	Ft	\$13.00	\$520.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$10.00	\$400.00
	Storm Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch								
0046	3344351	5	Ft	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$84.42	\$422.10
	Storm Sewer, RCP CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B								
0047	3344354	33	Ft	\$70.00	\$2,310.00	\$60.00	\$1,980.00	\$77.66	\$2,562.78
	Storm Sewer, RCP CI IV, 15 inch, Tr Det B								
0048	3344501	3	Ea	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,639.25	\$7,917.75
	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) USA Earthworks LLC		(2) TCI Inc. of Michigan	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0049	3344521	3	Ea	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$110.00	\$330.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00
	Dr Structure, Tap, 6 inch								
0050	3346002	628	Ft	\$11.00	\$6,908.00	\$5.00	\$3,140.00	\$10.40	\$6,531.20
	Underdrain, Subbase, 6 inch								
0051	3441001	1	LSUM	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,788.50	\$2,788.50
	Permanent Traffic Signs								
Bid Totals:					\$354,544.00		\$247,511.37		\$290,809.32

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) C & D Hughes, Inc.		(4) McGuirk Sand-Gravel, Inc.		Bid Price	Total
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total		
0001	155001	1	LSUM	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$27,390.00	\$27,390.00		\$0.00
	Maintaining Traffic								
0002	171001	1	LSUM	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$32,090.00	\$32,090.00		\$0.00
	Mobilization								
0003	241001	628	Ft	\$15.00	\$9,420.00	\$5.20	\$3,265.60		\$0.00
	Curb and Gutter, Rem								
0004	241005	1,593	Syd	\$8.00	\$12,744.00	\$1.70	\$2,708.10		\$0.00
	Pavt, Rem								
0005	241010	497	Syd	\$10.00	\$4,970.00	\$7.50	\$3,727.50		\$0.00
	Sidewalk, Rem								
0006	3123001	1	Ea	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$602.00	\$602.00		\$0.00
	Misc Pipe Repr								
0007	3123002	1	LSUM	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,630.00	\$1,630.00		\$0.00
	Dewatering								
0008	3123006	1	LSUM	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,405.00	\$7,405.00		\$0.00
	Roadway Earthwork								
0009	3123011	50	Cyd	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$14.00	\$700.00		\$0.00
	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II								
0010	3125001	1	LSUM	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$868.00	\$868.00		\$0.00
	Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control								
0011	3211026	1,701	Syd	\$12.00	\$20,412.00	\$9.50	\$16,159.50		\$0.00
	Aggregate Base, 8 inch								
0012	3212025	600	Ton	\$66.00	\$39,600.00	\$70.00	\$42,000.00		\$0.00
	HMA, 13A								
0013	3213025	485	Ft	\$19.00	\$9,215.00	\$19.00	\$9,215.00		\$0.00
	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4								
0014	3213070	25	Ft	\$35.00	\$875.00	\$32.00	\$800.00		\$0.00
	Detectable Warning Surface								
0015	3213077	141	Sft	\$8.25	\$1,163.25	\$7.00	\$987.00		\$0.00
	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 6 inch								
0016	3213086	2,689	Sft	\$5.00	\$13,445.00	\$4.30	\$11,562.70		\$0.00
	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) C & D Hughes, Inc.		(4) McGuirk Sand-Gravel, Inc.		Bid Price	Total
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total		
0017	3213087	308	Sft	\$6.00	\$1,848.00	\$4.80	\$1,478.40		\$0.00
	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch								
0018	3213115	49	Syd	\$38.00	\$1,862.00	\$43.00	\$2,107.00		\$0.00
	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch								
0019	3213125	5	Ton	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$202.00	\$1,010.00		\$0.00
	Cement								
0020	3213703	145	Ft	\$19.00	\$2,755.00	\$19.00	\$2,755.00		\$0.00
	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4, Modified								
0021	3217001	1	LSUM	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,765.00	\$1,765.00		\$0.00
	Pavement Markings								
0022	3292001	1	LSUM	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,260.00		\$0.00
	Turf Establishment								
0023	3305041	3	Ea	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$436.00	\$1,308.00		\$0.00
	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2								
0024	3305060	1	Ea	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$400.00	\$400.00		\$0.00
	Dr Structure Cover, Type B								
0025	3305068	2	Ea	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$620.00	\$1,240.00		\$0.00
	Dr Structure Cover, Type K								
0026	3305069	3	Ea	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$588.00	\$1,764.00		\$0.00
	Dr Structure Cover, Type Q								
0027	3311001	2	Ea	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$448.00	\$896.00		\$0.00
	Hydrant, Rem								
0028	3311005	1	Ea	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,735.00	\$4,735.00		\$0.00
	Fire Hydrant								
0029	3311015	2	Ea	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$926.00	\$1,852.00		\$0.00
	Gate Valve and Box, 4 inch								
0030	3311017	4	Ea	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$1,185.00	\$4,740.00		\$0.00
	Gate Valve and Box, 8 inch								
0031	3311040	4	Ea	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$937.00	\$3,748.00		\$0.00
	Water Main, 4 inch, Cut and Plug								
0032	3311050	24	Ft	\$25.00	\$600.00	\$4.50	\$108.00		\$0.00
	Water Main, Rem								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) C & D Hughes, Inc.		(4) McGuirk Sand-Gravel, Inc.		Bid Price	Total
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total		
0033	3311052	1	LSUM	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$521.00	\$521.00		\$0.00
	Water Main, Abandon								
0034	3311061	38	Ft	\$90.00	\$3,420.00	\$71.50	\$2,717.00		\$0.00
	Water Main, DI, 4 inch, Tr Det G								
0035	3311069	462	Ft	\$75.00	\$34,650.00	\$88.50	\$40,887.00		\$0.00
	Water Main, DI, 8 inch, Tr Det G								
0036	3311244	52	Ft	\$30.00	\$1,560.00	\$93.00	\$4,836.00		\$0.00
	Water Serv, Type K Copper, 1 inch, Tr Det G								
0037	3311271	4	Ea	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$377.00	\$1,508.00		\$0.00
	Curb Stop and Box, 1 inch								
0038	3311370	5	Ea	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$1,925.00	\$9,625.00		\$0.00
	Connect to Existing Water Main								
0039	3311375	1	LSUM	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,160.00	\$2,160.00		\$0.00
	Testing and Disinfection								
0040	3331001	296	Ft	\$55.00	\$16,280.00	\$2.70	\$799.20		\$0.00
	Sanitary Sewer, Rem								
0041	3331010	2	Ea	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$617.00	\$1,234.00		\$0.00
	Sanitary Sewer Manhole, Rem								
0042	3331015	3	Ea	\$2,700.00	\$8,100.00	\$4,555.00	\$13,665.00		\$0.00
	Sanitary Sewer Manhole, 48 inch dia								
0043	3331204	296	Ft	\$55.00	\$16,280.00	\$87.50	\$25,900.00		\$0.00
	Sanitary Sewer, PVC, 8 inch, Tr Det B								
0044	3344002	3	Ea	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$199.00	\$597.00		\$0.00
	Dr Structure, Rem								
0045	3344005	40	Ft	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$8.00	\$320.00		\$0.00
	Storm Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch								
0046	3344351	5	Ft	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$131.00	\$655.00		\$0.00
	Storm Sewer, RCP CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B								
0047	3344354	33	Ft	\$75.00	\$2,475.00	\$68.00	\$2,244.00		\$0.00
	Storm Sewer, RCP CI IV, 15 inch, Tr Det B								
0048	3344501	3	Ea	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,015.00	\$6,045.00		\$0.00
	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) C & D Hughes, Inc.		(4) McGuirk Sand-Gravel, Inc.		Bid Price	Total
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total		
0049	3344521	3	Ea	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$272.00	\$816.00		\$0.00
	Dr Structure, Tap, 6 inch								
0050	3346002	628	Ft	\$18.00	\$11,304.00	\$19.00	\$11,932.00		\$0.00
	Underdrain, Subbase, 6 inch								
0051	3441001	1	LSUM	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,555.00	\$2,555.00		\$0.00
	Permanent Traffic Signs								
Bid Totals:					\$319,978.25		\$321,293.00		